3501OR <sup>©</sup>us bancorp 2001

N/A

" is hereby amended and replaced with the phrase "note(s) dated or amended as of

1. Change in Note/Deed of Trust Amount. If checked here, the phrase in the Deed of Trust "a note or notes dated

in the principal amount(s) of \$

in the initial principal amount(s) of

N/A

2. X Change in Maturity Date. If checked her	re, the maturity date of the latest of the Obligations to mature, secured by	
the Deed of Trust is hereby amended to NOVEMBER 10,	85709	
3. AdditionalTerms.		
4. Fees and Expenses. The Grantor will pay	all fees and expenses (including attorneys' fees) in connection with the	
Deed of Trust remain in full force and effect in accordance secured by the Deed of Trust; and nothing herein will a contained in the Deed of Trust are hereby reconfirmed a continues as security, and all guaranties guaranteeing amendment, not a novation.  6. No Walver of Defaults; Warranties. This A Beneficiary of existing defaults by the Grantor whether known herein shall survive the execution of this Amendment.  7. Counterparts. This Amendment may be significant, but when taken together will constitute one documents and with edocuments referenced to herein are within the organizational necessary organizational action.  IMPORTANT: READ BEFORE SIGNING. THE TERMS CONSIDERATIONS TERMS IN WEITING. EXPRESSING CONSIDERATIONS TERMS IN WEITING EXPRESSING CONSIDERATIONS TERMS IN WEITING EXPRESSING CONSIDERATIONS.	as provided in this Amendment, all terms and conditions contained in the with their terms, including any reference in the Deed of Trust to future credit affect the priority of the Deed of Trust. All warranties and representations is of the date hereof. All collateral previously provided to secure the Note obligations under the Note remain in full force and effect. This is an amendment shall not be construed as or be deemed to be a waiver by the own or undiscovered. All agreements, representations and warranties made agned in any number of counterparts, each of which will be considered an ament.  For arrants that the execution, delivery and performance of this Amendment and actional powers (as applicable) of the Grantor and have been duly authorized.  FOR THIS AGREEMENT SHOULD BE READ CAREFULLY BECAUSE ONLY DERATION AND SIGNED BY THE PARTIES ARE ENFORCEABLE. NO ED IN THIS WRITTEN CONTRACT MAY BE LEGALLY ENFORCED. THE	
TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT MAY ONLY BE CHANG	GED BY ANOTHER WRITTEN AGREEMENT.	
IN WITNESSWHEREOF, the undersigned has/h	ave executed this AMENDMENT as of NOVEMBER 12, 2004	
(Individual Grantor)	FIRST CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE OF KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON Grantor Name (Organization)	
	a Oregon Corporation //	
Printed NameN/A	By RANDY GRIFFITH	
(Individual Grantor)	Name and Title BOARD MEMBER  By  BRUCE FROEMKE  Name and Title SECRETARY	
Printed NameN/A	Ivanie and Title Land	
U.S. BANK N.A.  Beneficiary (Bank)  By:  Name and Title: SCOTT NIEMAN BUSINESS BANKING OFFICER		
[NOTARIZATIONS ON NEXT PAGE]		
3501OR	Page 2 of 3	

٠.

GRAI	NTOR NOTARIZATION
STATE OF Creson ) ss.	
COUNTY OF Thuntle	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 1000 m	(Name(a) of person(s))
PROFINE	(Name(a) of person(s))
as BOARD MEMBER and SECRETARY	4.
OF FIRST CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE OF KLA	e.g., officer, trustee, if an individual, state "an individual" )  MATH FALLS, OREGON  Dehalf the document was executed; use N/A if individual)
and that, as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed this i	nstrument for the purposes therein contained.
(Notarial Seal)	Clarmen Bubanck
OFFICIAL OF ALL	Printed Name: CARINE SALCOCK
OFFICIAL SEAL CARMEN BABCOCK	Title (and Rank): Notury for State of Design
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 357399	My commission expires: 5/4/2006
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 4, 2006	
BENEFICIA	RY (BANK) NOTARIZATION
$\mathcal{C}$	,
<del></del>	
COUNTY OF _ X & a me de } ss.	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	(Date) 18, 2004, by SCOTT NIEMAN (Name(s) of person(s))
	(Name(s) of person(s))
as BUSINESS BANKING OFFICER	
of U.S. BANK N.A. (Type of authority, if any, e.	g., officer, trustee: if an Individual, state "an Individual" )
(Name of entity on whose be	shalf the document was executed; use N/A if Individual)
and that, as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed this in	strument for the purposes therein contained.
(Notarial Seal)	Luman Bilonock
	Printed Name: CARMEN SHIDE SCIC
OFFICIAL SE	Title (and Rank): Nothery for State of Oreigen
CARMEN BABCOCK NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON	My commission expires: 5/4/3c 01
COMMISSION NO. 357399 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 4, 2006	

## **GRANTOR NOTARIZATION**

STATE OF ORIGINAL )	
COUNTY OF Klameth ss.	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on Nou	leaber 33 2004 by RANDY GRIPFITH and BRUCE (Name(s) of person(s))
FROEMKE	( manda) of personally
as BOARD MEMBER and SECRETARY	y, if any, e.g., officer, trustee; if an individual, state "an individual" )
of FIRST CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE OF (Name of entity of	** **XLAMATH FALLS, OREGON  whose behalf the document was executed, use N/A if individual.**)
and that, as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed	this instrument for the purposes therein contained.
(Notarial Seal.  OFFICIAL SEAL.  CARMEN BABCOCK  NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON	
	Printed Name: CARMEN Subcock
COMMISSION NO. 357399 MYCOMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 4, 2006	Title (and Rank): Notery for State of Ocogon
	My commission expires: $5/4/2006$
TATE OF Oreses ss. COUNTY OF Klemath  This instrument was acknowledged before me on Nov	ben bee 23, 200 4, by SCOTT NIEMAN (Name(s) of person(s))
s BUSINESS BANKING OFFICER	
(Type of authority, f	if any, e.g., officer, trustee; if an individual, state "an individual")
(Name of entity on v	whose behalf the document was executed; use N/A if individual)
nd that, as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed t	nis instrument for the purposes therein contained.
Notarial Seal)	almen Jakook
	Printed Name: Change & Ahd och
	Title (and Rank): Notrey for State of OROSON)
OFFICIAL SEAL CARMEN BABCOCK NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 357399 MYCOMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 4, 2006	Title (and Rank): Notaey for State of Oregon  My commission expires: 5/4/2004

0013581580

## EXHIBIT A TO AMENDMENT TO DEED OF TRUST (Legal Description)

Grantor/Trustor: First Church of the Nazarene of Klamath Falls, Oregon

Trustee: U.S. Bank Trust Company, N.A.

Beneficiary: U.S. Bank N.A.

The property commonly known as: 2142 & 2150 CARLSON DRIVE KLAMATH FALLS OR KLAMATH COUNTY more fully described as follows:

A tract of land situated in the SW 1/4 NE 1/4 of Section 1, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of Lot 4, Block 5, of the FIRST ADDITION TO MOYINA MANOR; thence South along the West line of Carlson Drive 100.00 feet; thence South 89° 12' 22" West 110.00 feet; thence North 89° 47' 38" West 100.00 feet; thence North 89° 12' 22" East 110.00 feet to the point of beginning.

Subject to a 16 foot utility easement on the West side of the above described property.

Being the same property conveyed to First Church of the Nazarene, an Oregon corporation, from Hilton R. Thomas, a single man, by Quit Claim Deed dated October 22, 1973, and recorded November 19, 1973 in Instrument No. 83587.

## AND

A portion of the SE 1/4 NW 1/4 of Section 1, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at an iron pin which is 30 feet North and 30 feet East of a brass plug marking the intersection of the centerline of the Klamath Falls-Lakeview Highway and a county road to the North and South along the Section line between Sections 1 and 2, Twp. 39 South, Rge. 9 E.W.M.; thence East 1320.0 feet to an iron pipe marking the East boundary of a North-South County Road (Patterson Street) and the South boundary of a County Road (Simmers Ave.) to the East; thence along the South boundary of said County Road to the East, North 88 degrees 55' East 1352.8 feet to an iron pipe marking the center of said Section 1; thence North 0 degrees 58'50" West along the North-South centerline of said Section 1, a distance of 291.2 feet to the true point of beginning; thence North along the North-South centerline of Section 1 a distance of 363.5 feet, more or less, to a point that is South along said North-South centerline a distance of 160.0 feet from the Northeast corner of SE 1/4 NW 1/4 of said Section 1; thence West parallel to the North line of SE 1/4 NW 1/4 a distance of 270 feet, more or less, to the East boundary of excepted parcel #5 in Volume M67, at Page 2640; thence South along the East line of said parcel a distance of 100 feet, more or less, to the Southeast corner thereof; thence West along the South boundary of said parcel to the centerline of the Enterprise Irrigation Canal; thence Southwesterly along said centerline to a point that is South 88 degrees 55' West 418.1 feet from the point of beginning; thence North 88 degrees 55' East to the point of beginning.

Being the same property conveyed to First Church of the Nazarene from George F. Crain and Dorothy Lucille Crain, husband and wife, and Charles Allen Fisher and Marylou Fisher, husband and wife, and Chauncey Allen Fisher and Florence M. Fisher, husband and wife, by Warranty Deed dated March 6, 1968, and recorded March 6, 1968 in Instrument No. 76628.